

Misc DJ 479/22
BISWAJIT DAS Vs. VIJAY KUMAR KAMAT

27.11.2024

Present : Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant by VC.
R-1 and R-2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Sandeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

As per the correspondence dated 14.11.2024 of RML Hospital, the medical examination is still under process.

Issue notice to the Medical Superintendent concerned for the NDOH with a direction to file the Disability Assessment Report of the claimant at the earliest.

Legal offer of Insurance Company is already on record.

Let the disability assessment report be awaited for the NDOH.

Put up for same and settlement, if any on **27.02.2025**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/27.11.2024(R)