

Misc DJ 127/25

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV Vs. RAVI YADAV

17.07.2025

Present : Sh. B. K. Poddar, Ld. counsel for claimant alongwith claimant.
Sh. Ravi Yadav, R-1 in person and also representing R-2 who stated be his uncle.
Sh. Sachin Kumar, Ld. counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for claimant filed memo of parties.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the R-3/Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for R-3 submits that the present claim is settleable and requested to refer the same for pre-lok adalat sitting.

It is jointly submitted that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties.

R-1 & R-2 as well as R-3/Insurance company is also directed to file reply/legal offers.

At request, let the matter be fixed for pre Lok Adalat sitting on 01.09.2025.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT, PHC,
New Delhi/17.07.2025