

Misc DJ No.127/25
Manoj Kumar Yadav Vs. Ravi Yadav

06.02.2026

Present : Mr. B.K. Poddar, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Respondents no. 1 is present through VC.
Mr. Sachin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3/Insurance Company.

Report of disability has been received from the hospital.

Since spare copy of the same is not available for it to be provided to the Ld. Counsels, with the permission of the Tribunal, Ld. Counsels present in the Court today have taken photograph of the report.

Written statement is filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.
Copy is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that he will be filing legal offer after taking into consideration the report of disability.

To come up for pre-lok adalat sitting on 03.03.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 06.02.2026